762995

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd.		07/20/2004	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carnival Corporation	
Street Address:	3655 N.W. 87th Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PANAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76299554	JACKPOT CARNIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 465-5355
Email: smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Smith of Millen, White, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Smith
Signature:	/jas/
Date:	06/10/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0309

Total Attachments: 2 source=Jackpot Carnival Assignment#page1.tif source=Jackpot Carnival Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0310

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd., an Australia corporation whose business address is 71 Longueville Road, Lane Cove, New South Wales 2066, Australia has adopted and used the mark JACKPOT CARNIVAL, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office an application for federal registration of the mark, Serial No. 76/299,554, on August 14, 2001 covering playing games of chance in International Class 9 (collectively the "JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark").

Carnival Corporation, a Panama corporation whose business address is 3655 N.W. 87

Avenue, Miami, Florida 33178, desires to acquire all of Aristocrat's rights, title, and interest to the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used and the pending federal trademark application for the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0311

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aristocrat hereby assigns to Carnival all its right, title, and interest in and to the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark is used, the pending application for the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark, and the right to claim all benefits from use of the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark as though the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark was first used by Carnival, including the right to sue third parties for and recover damages from past and future infringement of the JACKPOT CARNIVAL Mark.

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.

Date: 7/20/2004

Name: GAUIN ISAACS

Fitle: PRES. ATI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 06/10/2005